h MID-COAST SOLID WASTE CORPORATION
P.0. BOX 1016, 90 UNION STREET, ROCKPORT, ME 04856

MiD: COAST' d GATEHOUSE: 207-236-7958 OFFICE 236-2467 Fax 207-236-7968
wast HOURS
e et MCSWC Fee Schedule 2023-2024

LINCOLNVILLE*HOPE

|MINIMUM FEE CHARGE IS $1.00 to drop off any debris

Weighed & Item Charges

Construction and Demolition Debris
Mixed Load; MSW, Metal, Sheetrock, CDD
Bagged Yard Waste; Leaves & Grass Only
Weighed Yard Waste; Leaves & Grass Only
Sheetrock

Couch/Recliner/Sleep Couch/LG Furniture
Stump Disposal

Brush

Commercial Trash

Scale Fee

Large Yellow Bags

Small Yellow Bags

Contractor Bag

APPLIANCES/White Goods

FREON Appliances:

Refrigerators and Freezers

Air Conditioners, Dehumidifiers - ALL
Tire Up to 20"

Tire 20" over

TV - ALL SIZES

Printers - Faxes ALL SIZES

Computer CPU Unit Only

Monitors

Mattress/Box Spring Twin
Mattress/Box Spring Double
Mattress/Box Spring Queen
Mattress/Box Spring King

Lead Acid Batteries/Rechargeable
(Non-Universal Waste): NO FEE
Florescent Light Bulbs - Residential
Florescent Light Bulbs - Commercial

CFL Bulbs

Price/lb.

$0.10
$0.15
$3.00
$0.04
$0.15
$0.10
$0.20
$0.04
$0.12
$20.00
Per Item
$15.00
$20.00
$6.00
$5.00

$20.00

$15.00
$5.00
$20.00
$10.00
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
Sl4ea/28set
S2lea/42set
S28ea/56set
S35ea/70set

No Fee
No Fee
0.32/ft.
No Fee

MONDAY - CLOSED
TUESDAY -8AMTO 4 PM
WEDNESDAY - 8 AM TO 4 PM
THURSDAY -8AMTO4PM
FRIDAY -8AMTO 4 PM
SATURDAY -8AMTO 4PM

Town Websites

per bag www.camdenmaine.gov
www.hopemaine.org
www.town.lincolnville.me.us
www.rockportmaine.gov
WEIGH

Package of 5 Bags /$3.00 each

Package of 10 Bags/$2.00 each

per bag

(Washer, Dryer, Dishwasher, Stove, Microwave, Hotwater Heater, etc.)

DOORS MUST BE REMOVED from Refrigerators/Freezer

(removable plugs, accessories place in trash)
removable plugs, mouse/keyboards, accessories place in trash
(removable plugs, accessories place in trash)

NOTE: AA, AAA alkaline batteries are not typically recycled
Please PLACE IN HOUSEHOLD TRASH

Residents ONLY

COMMERCIAL Customers are charged

Residents ONLY PROGRAM - NO COMMERCIAL Allowed

More Information Available on the website: www.midcoastsolidwaste.orqg

LIKE US on Facebook: Mid-Coast Solid Waste Corporation

The 30-gallon bags sold in packs of 5 for $15.00 and the 15-gallon bags sold in packs of 10 for $20.00

and are available for purchase at all four town offices - Camden, Hope, Lincolnville and Rockport.

LARGE BAGS ONLY available at Camden Hannaford, Hommond Lumber , French & Brawn, Megunticook Market,
Rankin's Hardware, Hope General Store, Rockport Maritime Farms, Lincolnville General Store & Western Auto



