

CFL Bulbs

MID-COAST SOLID WASTE CORPORATION P.O. BOX 1016, 90 UNION STREET, ROCKPORT, ME 04856

GATEHOUSE: 207-236-7958 OFFICE 236-2467 Fax 207-236-7968

MCSWC Fee Schedule 2023-2024

HOURS

MONDAY - CLOSED

TUESDAY - 8 AM TO 4 PM
WEDNESDAY - 8 AM TO 4 PM
THURSDAY - 8 AM TO 4 PM
FRIDAY - 8 AM TO 4 PM

Residents ONLY PROGRAM - NO COMMERCIAL Allowed

MINIMUM FEE CHARGE IS \$1.00 to drop off any debris

Weighed & Item Charges	Price/lb.	SATURDAY - 8 AM TO 4 PM
Construction and Demolition Debris	\$0.10	
Mixed Load; MSW, Metal, Sheetrock, CDD	\$0.15	<u>Town Websites</u>
Bagged Yard Waste; Leaves & Grass Only	\$3.00	per bag www.camdenmaine.gov
Weighed Yard Waste; Leaves & Grass Only	\$0.04	www.hopemaine.org
Sheetrock	\$0.15	www.town.lincolnville.me.us www.rockportmaine.gov
Couch/Recliner/Sleep Couch/LG Furniture	\$0.10	WEIGH
Stump Disposal	\$0.20	
Brush	\$0.04	
Commercial Trash	\$0.12	
Scale Fee	\$20.00	
	Per Item	
Large Yellow Bags	\$15.00	Package of 5 Bags /\$3.00 each
Small Yellow Bags	\$20.00	Package of 10 Bags/\$2.00 each
Contractor Bag	\$6.00	per bag
APPLIANCES/White Goods	\$5.00	(Washer, Dryer, Dishwasher, Stove, Microwave, Hotwater Heater, etc.)
FREON Appliances:	\$20.00	DOORS MUST BE REMOVED from Refrigerators/Freezer
Refrigerators and Freezers	\$20.00	DOORS WOST BE REMOVED HOLL Relingerators/Freezer
Air Conditioners, Dehumidifiers - ALL	\$15.00	
Tire Up to 20"	\$5.00	
Tire 20" over	\$20.00	
TV - ALL SIZES	\$10.00	
Printers - Faxes ALL SIZES	\$5.00	(removable plugs, accessories place in trash)
Computer CPU Unit Only	\$10.00	removable plugs, mouse/keyboards, accessories place in trash
Monitors	\$10.00	(removable plugs, accessories place in trash)
Mattress/Box Spring Twin	\$14ea/ 28set	
Mattress/Box Spring Double	\$21ea/ 42set	
Mattress/Box Spring Queen	\$28ea/ 56set	
Mattress/Box Spring King	\$35ea/ 70set	
Lead Acid Batteries/Rechargeable		NOTE: AA, AAA alkaline batteries are not typically recycled
	No Fee	Please PLACE IN HOUSEHOLD TRASH
(Non-Universal Waste): NO FEE	NOTEC	
(Non-Universal Waste): NO FEE Florescent Light Bulbs - Residential	No Fee	Residents ONLY
·		

More Information Available on the website: www.midcoastsolidwaste.org
LIKE US on Facebook: Mid-Coast Solid Waste Corporation

The <u>30-gallon bags</u> sold in packs of 5 for \$15.00 and the <u>15-gallon bags</u> sold in packs of 10 for \$20.00 and are **available for purchase at all four town offices -** Camden, Hope, Lincolnville and Rockport. **LARGE BAGS ONLY** available at Camden Hannaford, Hammond Lumber, French & Brawn, Megunticook Market, Rankin's Hardware, Hope General Store, Rockport Maritime Farms, Lincolnville General Store & Western Auto

No Fee